## SENATE AMENDMENT 107, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

June 18, 2003 – Offered by Senator CHVALA.

<b>1.</b> Page 419, line 19: delete the material beginning with th	at line and ending
3 with page 420, line 8.	

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- **2.** Page 421, line 2: delete lines 2 to 7.
- **3.** Page 421, line 14: delete lines 14 to 18.
- 6 **4.** Page 422, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.
- 7 **5.** Page 422, line 15: delete lines 15 to 23.
- **6.** Page 1131, line 23: after that line insert:
- 9 "(1z) General fund transfer to conservation fund. There is transferred from 10 the general fund to the conservation fund \$3,245,700 in fiscal year 2003–04 and 11 \$4,181,600 in fiscal year 2004–05.".

- **7.** Page 1149, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute:
- 2 "(1v) Approval fee increases. The treatment of section 29.563 (2) (b) 1., 2., 3.,
- 3 3m., 4., 5., 6., 7., and 8., (3) (b) 1. to 5., and (4) (a) 2. and (b) 2. of the statutes takes
- 4 effect on April 1, 2004.".

5 (END)